
Midwestern Oklahoma Industrial Foundation 

December 16, 2014 

Clinton City Government, 

Fax: 580-562-3113 
Phone 580-562-3111 

It will soon be time for the annual meeting of the Midwestern Oklahoma Industrial 
Foundation. Please refer to the attached list of Directors whose terms expire as of 
February 2015. 

According to the MOIF Charter, local governments of various communities in the 
Beckham, Custer, Kiowa, and Washita county areas select directors to serve a three-year 
term. Please take the appropriate action necessary to fill your vacancy (ies) on the MOIF 
Board. 

Submit your selections by January 16, 2015 either by phone or fax, followed by a written 
letter. I will also need the address and phone number of the person(s) selected, so that I 
can extend an invitation to the annual MOIF meeting. A self addressed, stamped 
envelope has been provided for your convenience. 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me. 

Executive Director of MODA 

Enclosures: 
Self addressed, stamped envelope 
Expiring terms of Directors 



MEMBERS WHOSE TERM EXPIRES FEBRUARY, 2015 

Burns Flat 

Canute 

Clinton 

Cordell 

Elk City 

Hobart 

Don Greteman 
PO Box 293 
Burns Flat OK 73624 

Denise Mahl 
PO Box 275 
Canute OK 73626 

Jason Hulin 
1120 Blackstone 
Clinton OK 73601 

Mustafi Sarni 
515E3rd 

Clinton OK 73601 

Rick Lindley 

PO Box45~ 
Cordell OK 73632 

Charlie Greene 
1100 N Temple 
Cordell OK 73632 

Jim Price 
706 N College 
Cordell, OK 73632 

Basil Weatherly 
PO Box 795 
Elk City OK 73648 

Jeff Casida 
City Hall 
Hobart OK 73651 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 


